

11.06.2024

To

Corporate Relation Department BSE Limited P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 512634

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly find enclosed herewith the requisites disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of Equity Shares (by way of share transmission) of Savera Industries Limited received from Mr.A.Tarun Reddy (Promoter) (DIN:01521977).

You are requested to take note of the same on your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For Savera Industries Limited

RAVI

Digitally signed by RAVI SIDDHARTH

SIDDHARTH

Date: 2024.06.11 16:51:03

R.Siddharth

Company Secretary

$\underline{Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) \ Regulations. \ 2011}$

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Savera Industries Limited Tarun Reddy Allareddy Yes BSE							
					Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
					Bef	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
					a)	Shares carrying voting rights	432800	3.63	3.63
		b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance(pledge/lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL			
	Voting rights(VR)otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL					
e)	Total(a+b+c+d)	432800	3.63	3.63					
	Details of acquisition/sale								
- 5	Change comming veting rights cognized/gold	400960	3.36	3.36					
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument		IVIL	TAILS					
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		NIL	NIL					
	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL					
e)	Total(a+b+c+/-d)	400960	3.36	3.36					

	11	70		
After the acquisition/sale, holdingof:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	833760	6.99	6.99	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirerc) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument		NIL	NIL	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	833760	6.99	6.99	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Inter-se transfer(by way of share transmission) (As Legal Heir by WILL) (Promoter to Promoter)		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		10.06.2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		119280000		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		119280000		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	119280000			

(*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer/seller/Authorised Signatory

6

Place: Chennai

Date:11.06.2024

10.06.2024

To

Corporate Relation Department BSE Limited P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 512634 The Board of Directors Savera industries Limited 146, Dr.Radhakrishan Road Chennai -600 004.

Sir/Madam

I A. Tarun Reddy (Promoter) (DIN 01521977) heryby inform that I received 400960 shares by way of WILL (by way of share transmission) as LEGAL HEIR from my father Mr.A.Ravikumar Reddy (Promoter) who passed away on 25.11.2023. No consideration involved in this transaction.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

A.Tarun Reddy (Promoter)